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Rural Works Department
Requisition Formate for Scheme Head-MR(3054) under Bihar Rural New Maintenance Policy-
Name of the Division :- Rural Works Department, Works Div. Dhaka

2018 (Initial Rectification ang Surface Renewal)

an o Administrative Approval >n-nn_._._mh.=_“__._..o:=2_= Thick Vai
$ W m. . Date of Actual ckness [ Value of | Previgus Requisition
s pry > . Initial S5Yar |Agreemen Gomplation | Date of Value of of Bitumen Total | up-to date against
S Name of Road L ] Remarks
m ° mm Length (in| Amount in zn.”“_”.mnu._zg z_nﬂ.uc”_:u n”n”nm. arphr  [Completio ﬁ.q__—_”._\ﬁ_ns_._,V ﬂ_.“__qs_ﬂ M””_n_”””._n >>=23 nxno:a:c_—n workdone
Iy m. < km) Lakh) WATSUTIACE A Enan a Agreement n i & |Amount(in| as per MIS (In Lakh)
S < Renewal (In ce(in mm) e Lakh)
L= Lakh) Lakh)
Pachpakri 8
o
Gurhenwa to =
1 yadavpur Nankar | $ 3.900 |206.72000 | 17614795 | 3161569 22.08.2025 3403 25 5 |174.98659| 174.98659 | 1.15342
o
tola ~
™
Ghorasahan 5
Bakuliya path 5
. ™
2 nahar to parariya, =] 1.480 | 154.70000 | 10786763 | 11.15669 22.08.2025 2730 25 5 106.46789 | 106.46789 | 0.95171
ward no.-1 -4
=
g o | 3 8
€ |Purnahiva Vijayee| o ] 2
g road to Vijayee | S S n
3 M khas, ward no.-4,5 w M 1.700 | 120.83000 | 11684217 | 4.30397 m 22,08.2025 3116 25 5 115.24945 | 115.24945 | 1.12403
3 Pachhiyari tola | 2 =] o
- ™
Nanaura Gurmiya
dih path to
nanaura S
- 2
. Dakshinwari tola, | = 2.018 | 13574000 | 12069413 | 643943 22.08.2025 2953 25 5 |127.99a30| 127.99a30 | 119701
ward no.- Q
13,14,16,19 W
(Musalman tola,
saw) ‘
| ] Total :- | 52470 | 52470 442617

g favar oer @ 6 e & @) T il & 9 sagdar 100 ufRr ™ @1 gl Al @1 aeeE Hdld wa st so
gfter ) &1 weargs Wafa werge G va 10 gfeRid AT @ G e den driurdd sifvhdar gr e gt R
& Ty wT Aw v Qe @ oy # )

Officer
haka

U_M“_M.W f %

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Div. Dhaka

o

ey

Dw/,




FORM GFR 19-A
(See Government of Indian’s Decision (1) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilization Certificate Upto the Month of upto.........

MR-3054 (New Maintenance Policy)

PIU :- EE RWD (W) DIVISION DHAKA

SI. | Name of the | Sanction No. & Date Amount Particulars
Scheme with Amount (Rs. In Received
Lakh) (Rs. In
Lakh)
1 | Construction Certified that out of Rs.
of Rural DYl 32630, Lacs
Roads Under received the year 2024-24 in
MR-3054 favor of Executive Engineer,
(New R.W.D. (W), Division Dhaka
maintenance a sum of Rs .)DULAREZO. ...
Policy) lacks has been utiliz :d for the
purpose of MR-3054 (New
Maintenance Policy) Schemes
as given in the margin for
which it was sanctioned of
Rs...—MNil.—.......
Remaining unutilized at the
end of the period under.
r Total :-

Certified that I have satisfied my self that the condition on which the
grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled are being fulfilled and that [ have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose

for which it was sanctioned.

Division Q‘lﬁl\%?ﬁcer

R.W.D. (W) Div., Dhaka

Kind of Checks Exercised :-
(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
(ii) Periodical inspection has been conduct by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
(iii) Construction material have been tested.
(iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant,
(v) All other codal Formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved :-
(i) Construction of Road Works. -

(i) Construction of CD Works.
; o L
Executive Engmee? l ‘Lr 24

R.W.D.(W) Div., Dhaka
S
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Name of 7...._.. Champan Cominacio TestDote: |07-0a-24 <] Road Name - bnwato Yodavpur Nankar Tcla

Customer :

Name ‘.l Work) ﬂaﬁg lo'Yadsv Machine No © _&.._ _ Road Type : M. (R) RURAL ROAD u
R StenSNo: [ g _
: Side : “
Lab Job sumber| SeAENo: [T d Interval
. - g Weather : _l..ll UVRange: [1778 To [5000 [ioc0  mmykm
ection No. __m _ - ;
. o Location: | DistRange: [0 TO [fza [eo3 1000 m
End Localion : _ Equation : T-a.x.m.omun.x.._nu
Print _ Generate Report and 93_:._ ﬁ.mmn.m_,unﬂ n_nﬂﬂ w Map View
L i Z

Fite :C\Users\DELL\Deskiop\07102038XIs. Seclion No. 5, Eqn:Y=0"X"2+ 0.872= X +127

i ZE.S of n.._.non.:.u_. .mcwantu.n .nw.!._.._un-g Conslruclion Private Limited. Name of Work/ Road :Pachpaksi Gurhenwa 1o

3778 4

533

2778

1778 o5 5a 8 VA 18182028 70 D.30.90.99. 48 10,48 50.50
Distance * 1000 m




Name of Contractor:-Vijayee Champaran Construction Private Limited

Name of Road:-Pachpakri Gurhenwa to Yadavpur Nankar Tola

OR IRI -
Date Time Section Length Bumps Speed CATEGORY | it de Longitude Event
No. inkm  Inmm Rate ~ mm/km mm/km ROAD ,
L ]
7/10/24 10:44:19 15 0.1- - 370 10.1 3700 3268 G - 26.721608 85.184948 Normal y=0*Xxr2+0872% X +12
7/10/24  10:45:0 15 0.1 350 10.1 3500 3104 G 26.72106 85.185773 Normal X = 8400
7/10/24 10:45:29 15 .. - 04 450 10.1 4500 3920 G 26.720625 85.186665 Normal Y =7451
7/10/24 10:46:5 15~ 01 320 10.1 3200 2860 G 26720037 85.187373 Normal (R) RURALROAD
7/10/24 10:46:5 15 0.1 380 10.1 3800 3349 G 26.719758 85.188332 Normal Good Average Poor
7/10/24 10:46: 40 15 0.1 400 10.1 4000 3512 G 26719307 85.189123 Normal <4000  4001-5000 >5001
Speed
7/10/24 10:47:0 15 01 310 10.1 3100 2778 G 26718393 85.189208 E_“u_ﬁ
7/10/24 10:47:15 15 01 400 10.1 4000 3512 G 26.717477 85.189175 Normal
7/10/24 10:48:0 15 0.1 380 202 3800 3349 G 26.716557 85.189057 Normal
. , oo ' ik Speed
7/10/24 10:48:0 15 . 01 440 20.2 4400 3839. -G 26.715593 85.188955 mhu_@
7/10/24 10:48:26 45 0.1 410 10.1 4100 3594 G 26.714703 85.18882  Normal
7/10/24 - 10:49:1 15 0.1 350 20.2- 3500 3104 G 26713778 85.188838 Normal ‘
7/10/24 10:49:1 5 =« 01 380 101 3800 3349 G 26.712843 85.188955 Normal
7/10/24 10:49:36 15 0.1 440 10.1 4400 3839 G 26.712163 85.189562  Curve
7/10/24 10:50:12 15 - 01 410 10.1 4100 3594 G 26.711272 85.18983  Curve -
7/10/24 10:50:47 15 0.1 400 10.1 4000 3512 G 26.710393  85.1901  Normal
7/10/24 10:51:0 15 0.1 430 20.2 4300 3757 G 26.709595 85.19002 Normal
7/10/24 10:51:0 15 0.1 430 20.2 4300 3757 G 26.708762 85.190235 Normal
Speed
7/10/24 10:51:22 15 0.1 400 20.2 4000 3512 G 26.707837 85.190168 mh%mq
7/ S.\k 10: 51: 22 15 0.1 450 20.2 4500 3920 G 26.706937 85.19013 Normzl
7/10/24 10:53:43 15 01 390 10.1 3900 3431 G 26.706013 85.19007  Curve
7/10/24 10:54:0 15 0.1 390 10.1 3900 3431 G 26.705293 85.190437 Normal
7/10/24 10:54:19 15 0.1 400 20.2 4000 3512 G 26.704428 85.190638 Normal
7/10/24 - 10:54:19 15 01 440 202 4400 3839 G 26704503 85191598 mmhwmﬂ
7/10/24 10:55:0 15 01 350 20.2 3500 3104 G 26.70451 85.192608 Normal
7/10/24 10:55:29 .15 0.1 410 10.1 4100 3594 G 26.704252 85.193585 Normal
7/10/24 10:55:29 15 0.1 410 20.2 4100 3594 G 26.70378  85.194443 mmhmﬂq
7/10/24 10:56:0 15 01 400 20.2 4000 3512 G 26.70349  85.19537 Normal
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‘Name of Contractor:-Vijayee Champaran Construction Private Limited

Name of Road:-Pachpakri Gurhenwa to Yadavpur Nankar Tola
Section Length Bumps Speed

Date

7/ 10/ 24
7/ 10/ 24
7/ 10/ 24
7/ 10/ 24
7/ 10/ 24
7/ 10/ 24
7/ 10/ 24

7/10/ 24

7/10/24

7/ 10/ 24
7/ 10/ 24

Time

10: 56: 4
10:56: 4
10: 56: 40
10:57:0
10:57:15
10:57: 15
10:57:50

10:58:0

10:58: 26
10:58: 26
. 10:59:1

No. inkm

0.1
01
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1
- 0.1
0.1

Length 3.900

GGG 6 AR EEe

360
420
350
400
350
320
330

380

390
350
340

Rate

20.2
20.2
20.2
20.2
20.2
20.2
10.1

20.2

20.2
20.2
202

Avg

OR IRI
mm/km mm/km
3600 3186
4200 3676
3500 3104
4000 3512
3500 3104
3200 2860
3300 2941
3800 3349
3900 3431
3500 3104
3400 3023
IRI 132736
3403

IRl Value

3\

CATEGORY
ROAD

DO 0 000060 a

Latitude

26.702992
26.7023
26.701482
26.701048
26.701378
26.7015597
26.701594

26.702178

26.702523
26.703057
26.703113

Longitude

85.196245
85.196968
85.197423
85.198298
85.199175
85.20008

85.200892

85.201902

85.202878
85.20367
85.203838

Event

Normal
Normal
Normal
Curve
Normal
Normal
Normal
Speed
Breaker
Normal
Narmal
Normal



